ISSUE OF UP TO7,08,90,000 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF % 101- EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE “RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") FOR 
CASH AT A PRICE OF Z 17,00 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING UP TO % 120.513 CRORES ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY 
SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 139 (ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE ONLY) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 100 (ONE 
HUNDRED) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON JANUARY 30, 2026 
(THE "ISSUE"). 

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT 

The Rights Issue Committee of Kalind Limited (formerly Arunis Abode Limited) wishes to thank all its sharehalders and investors for the response fo the Issue which